amwater.com
Susan Simms Marsh
Deputy General Counsel
852 Wesley Drive | Mechanicsburg, PA  17055
Phone: 717-550-1570 | Fax: 717-550-1255
E susan.marsh@amwater.com
VIA eFiling
April 12, 2021

2487 New Cumberland WW 0.1 24.3 2.9 1.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 28.7
2489 Turbotville WW 0.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1
2492 Scranton WW 0.4 135.8 107.1 34.7 20.9 18.1 13.5 330.6
91.3 579.9 187.0 76.3 35.3 30.8 111.1 1,111.6
TOTAL LENGTH BY DIAMETER (MI)
TOTAL (MI)
TUS-01-M-1_Attachment 3
District
Funding Project
Number   Description: Relined Replaced
Installed
Quantity
Capital
Investment 2020
Clarion WW
47 R24-47B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals)   2,538 2,538 ft $1,145,754.28
47 R24-47C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.       ft $212.12
47 R24-47D1
Sewer line relocation projects (including
manholes and laterals)   1,100 1,100 ft $185,700.93
47 R24-47F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program id required.         $60,504.93
47 R24-47H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.         $13,557.94
47 R24-47Q1   Process Plant Facilities and Equip - Lift Stations
47 Total   Clarion WW       3,638 ft $1,405,730.20
Pocono WW
58 R24-58B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals)   2,634 2,634 ft $441,158.50
58 R24-58C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.         $302.43
58 R24-58F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program id required.         $40.92
58 R24-58H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.     16   $40,582.60
58 Total   Pocono WW       2,634 ft $482,084.45
Coatesville WW
67 R24-67B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals) 256 4,953 5,209 ft $1,602,361.17
67 R24-67C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.   128 128 ft $70,983.83
67 R24-67F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection         $168.70
67 R24-67H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.         $161,265.62
67 carry over   West End Trunk Line Phase3-6   57 57   $276,049.23
67 Total   Coatesville WW       5,337 ft $2,110,828.55
TUS-01-M-1_Attachment 3
Lehman Pike
WW
69 R24-69B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals)         ($82,674.14)
69 R24-69C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.   41 41 ft $21,538.29
69 R24-69F1
Valve replacements at locations determined to
be deficient         $37.70
69 R24-69H1   Lateral replacement project   94 94   $207,987.77
69 Total
Lehman Pike
WW       41 ft $146,889.62
Scranton WW
92 I24-920007   Outfall #022 - Washburn Street   602 602 ft $6,985,647.47
92 R24-92B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals) 1949 5,890 7,839 ft $4,616,365.54
92 R24-92C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.   482 482 ft $1,447,281.23
92 R24-92D1
Sewer line relocation projects (including
manholes and laterals)       ft $5,854.94
92 R24-92F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program id required.     101   $337,075.05
92 R24-92H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.     260   $731,271.76
92 carry over   misc projects         $355,486.87
92 Total   Scranton WW       8,923 ft $14,478,982.86
 McKeesport
WW
12 R24-12B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals) 15,193 3,171 18,364 ft $5,671,506.93
12 R24-12C1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.         $773,105.43
12 R24-12F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program id required.         $855,719.68
12 carry over   misc projects         ($125,026.98)
12 Total
 McKeesport
WW       18,364 ft $7,175,305.06
FRANKLIN WW
TUS-01-M-1_Attachment 3
83 R24-83H1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program id required.         $654.87
83 Total   FRANKLIN WW           $654.87
McEwensville
WW
85 R24-85F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program id required.         $1,764.00
85 Total
McEwensville
WW           $1,764.00
New
Cumberland
WW
87 R24-87C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.   15 15 ft $35,495.52
87 R24-87H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.     7   $18,534.65
87 Total
New
Cumberland
WW       15 ft $54,030.17
Koppel WW
35 R24-35B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals)   1800 1,800 ft $858,030.58
35 R24-35C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.   44 44 ft $28,050.90
35 R24-35D1
Sewer line relocation projects (including
manholes and laterals)   120 120 ft $59,520.14
35 R24-35F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program.         $39,517.87
35 R24-35H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.         $8,367.42
35 Total   Koppel WW       1,964 ft $993,486.91
Fairview WW
60 R24-60B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals)       ft ($20,207.97)
60 R24-60C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.   25 25 ft $12,536.46
60 R24-60F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined
to be deficient during annual manhole inspection
program.         $4,841.98
TUS-01-M-1_Attachment 3
60 R24-60H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.   5 5   $12,618.61
60 Total   Fairview WW       25 ft $9,789.08
Paint Elk TWP
WW
38 R24-38B1
Sewer line replacement projects (including
manholes and laterals)   1,568 1,568 ft $779,228.06
38 R24-38-C1   Emergency sewer main replacement work.       ft $311.86
38 R24-38H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to
be deficient during annual inspection program.         $13,328.31
38 Total
Paint Elk TWP